
Re: FRTG timeline 
t 

Cesnik, Catherine M 0 mcnutt 05/30/201009 :01 AM 

History: This message has been replied to. 

Yes - fUnding . :) 

It would be helpful to have a status report from David Behler, Pam and Karen Baker on where the issue 
stands: when they will have the issue resolved , and what management support the need from you , and 
what staff support they might need from meJMartha. 

Thanks!! 

Catherine Cesnik 
202·579-6023 

From: Marcia K McNutt <mcnutt@usgs.gov> 
To: Cesnik, Catherine M; Darren.Mollot@HQ.DOE.GOV <Darren.Mollot@HQ.DOE.GOV>; Garcia, Martha 
N; George.Guthrie@NETLDOE.GOV <George.Guthrie@Nffi.DOE.GOV>; Maclay, Donald DMM; 
Bill.lehr@noaa.gov <Bill.Lehr@noaa.gov>; mark.w.miller@noaa.gov <mark.w.miller@noaa.gov>; 
wsr@lanl.gov <wsr@lanl.gov>; Labson, Victor F 
Cc: jnowalkowski@usgs.gov <jnowalkowski@usgs.gov> 
Sent: Sat May 29 22:35:59 2010 
Subject: RE: FRTG timeline 

Catherine -

Thanks for your hard work on nailing down the time line and for determining that funding (rather than 
finding . right)) is the critical path. What can I do to help with this? Whose action item is this? Is this 
somehow being hung up in the transfer of the funding from MMS to the USGS? 

Marcia 

From: Cesnik, Catherine M <Catherine_Cesnik@ios.doLgov> [mailto:Cesnik, Catherine M 
<Catherine_Cesnik@los.doi.gov>] 
Sent: Saturday, May 29,20108:14 PM 
To: Darren Mollot < Oarren.Mollot@HQ.DOE.GOV>; "McNutt, Marcia K" <mcnutt@usgs.gov>; "Garcia, 
Martha Nil <mgarda@usgs.gov>; George Guthrie <George.Guthrie@Nffi.DOE.GOV>; "Maclay, Donald 
DMM" <Donald.Maclay@mms.gov>; "Bill.Lehr@noaa.gov" < Bill.Lehr@noaa.gov>; 
"mark.w.miller@noaa.gov" <mark.w.mitler@noaa.gov>; "wsr@lanl.gov" <wsr@lanl.gov>; "Labson, Victor 
F" <vlabson@usgs.gov> 
Subject: FRTG timeline 

The timeline now has input from all the team leads except for the Peer Review Team. 

A response from the Peer Review team is respectfully requested ASAP. 

The timeline dearly indicates that determining how to find the academics is the FRTGa{'''s highest 
priority. Delay of resolution of the funding issue directly impacts t he ability of the FRTG to deliver the 



final report . 

Thank you team! 

Catherine 

Catherine Cesnik 
Deepwater Horizon Spill Response 
National Incident Command - DC, Interagency Solutions Group 
U.S. Department of the Interio r, Office of the Secretary 
Office of Environmental Policy and Compliance 
202-579-6023 blackberry I Catherine Cesnik@ios.doi.gov 


